

Axxel announces the sale of CES Conteneurs to Environmental Solutions 360 Ltd. (E360s)

Axxel facilitates the sale of CES Conteneurs to Environmental Solutions 360 Ltd. (E360s)

MONT-ROYAL, QC, CANADA, May 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Mr. Michel Lanciault, of CES Conteneurs, stated that the acquisition by Environmental Solutions 360 Ltd. (E360s) of the CES Conteneurs represents a significant opportunity for the company's expansion, aiming to meet the present and future needs of its clientele. He emphasized the values embodied by E360s as well as the business opportunities resulting from the synergy between the two entities, were fundamental elements that motivated the decision, with insight to ensuring the sustainability of the company and the well-being of its employees.

Mr. Lanciault added that <u>Axxel</u> played an essential role in facilitating the

AXXEL
ACCELERATING INNOVATION

AXXEL CAPITAL

E360S

ENVIRONMENTAL 360 SOLUTIONS

Trusted Environmental Management

negotiations that led to the conclusion of the transaction. He expressed gratitude to Mr. Nizar Loukil and Mr. Jean-Michel Zakhour for their participation, availability, and wise counsel throughout a complex process aimed at achieving the set objectives.

For his part, Nizar Loukil, Senior Director of Axxel's mergers and acquisitions division, expressed appreciation to E360S and CES Conteneurs for the trust placed in his team as facilitators in the negotiation and due diligence processes. He also highlighted the enjoyment in actively contributing to the success of the CES Conteneurs acquisition. Under Mr. Lanciault's leadership, he also hailed the prosperity of CES Conteneurs as a major player in the residential, commercial, and industrial container rental sector. In conclusion, he expressed thanks to all parties involved

in the transaction for their collaboration and dedication.

Eric Haggar Axxel +1 514-735-6161 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709909723

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.